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BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

PREFERRED PAINTING 2 CASE NO. 15CEB68
KEYS FLOOR GUY AND CARPET LADY 410 Virginia Street
SYRING, MICHAEL Key West FL 33040

1704 N. Roosevelt Blvd
KEY WEST FL 33040

NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a hearing regarding your competency as a
contractor will take place on Wednesday, September 16t 2015 at 2:00pm at 510

Greene Street, Key West, FL 33040. This hearing will take place in accordance
with Section 2-324 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Key West. There will be

an initial hearing pursuant to 2-324(a). If there is a finding by the Board that a prima
facie showing of a violation exists, then a second hearing will be conducted

immediately thereafter in accordance with 2-324(c).

The allegations against you are:
Violation of Code of Ordinance Sections Section 14-37 (a) Building permit
required, and Section 102-152 Certificate of Appropriateness required (HARC
permit — working beyond scope).
» Please refer to the attached Secretary’s Report for the specific factual
allegations against you.
» Please bring any witnesses and evidence that you intend on presenting to
the Board at the time and place listed herein.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY

Sent via:
X__ Certified Mail #70033110000347585379

This 21st day of August, 2015 by the Secretary for the Contractors Examining
Board.
"
LS

(/LM/\ & [

Carolyn Walker
Secretary
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BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR’S EXAMINING BOARD
FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

PREFERRED PAINTING 2 CASE NO. 15CEB68
KEYS FLOOR GUY AND CARPET LADY 410 Virginia Street
SYRING, MICHAEL Key West FL 33040

1704 N. Roosevelt Blvd
KEY WEST FL 33040

/.
SECRETARY’S REPORT

Contractor:

PREFERRED PAINTING 2

KEYS FLOOR GUY AND CARPET LADY
1704 N. Roosevelt Bivd

KEY WEST FL 33040

Code Officer: Bonnita Badget

Property Address: 410 Virginia Street

Code Violation(s): Violation of Code of Ordinance Sections Section 14-37 (a) Building permit
required, and Section 102-152 Certificate of Appropriateness required (HARC permit — working

beyond scope).

Prior violations: none

Factual Allegations: (Code Officer Bonnita Badget 8-12-15)
I placed a Stop Work Order at 410 Virginia St. for exceeding the work of their painting permit. Harc # 15-

01000524. Preferred Painting was doing the work. Approximate 40 LF of Soffit, siding, boards around
windows, removed trim boards 60 LF. Expecting to replace approximate 120 LF of soffit and more siding and
siding. Need a general contractor. Home owner is out of town.

Signed this 21st day of August, 2015.

DN ¢ (30 [or

Carolyn Walker
Secretary, Contractors’ Examining Board




Carolyn Walker 1S Ceh (%

From: Bonnita Badgett

Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 5:00 PM
To: Code Compliance; HARC; Building
Subject: Stop Work order 410 Virginia St

| placed a Stop Work Order at 410 Virginia St. for exceeding the work of their painting permit. Harc # 15-01000524.
Preferred Painting was doing the work. Approximate 40 LF of Soffit, siding, boards around windows, removed trim
boards 60 LF. Expecting to replace approximate 120 LF of soffit and more siding and siding. Need a general contractor.
Home owner is out of town.

Bonnita Eadgett
Code Compliance Officer

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT| 3139 RIVIERA DRIVE | KEY WEST, FLORIDA 33040
T: 305.808.3762 | C: 305.797.7302 | bhadgett@cityofkeywest-fl.gov | www.keywestcity.com
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Type information, press Enter.

THE CITY OF KEY WEST -
License File Changes -

9/02/15
15:10:15

OL
General Information

Lasgt actiwvity:

Business control 24811 Updated: 06/03/15 by KEYWCAW

Business name & address Mailing address

PREFERRED PAINTING 2 1704 N ROQSEVELT BLVD

1704 N ROOSEVELT BLVD KEY WEST FL. 33040

KEY WEST FL, 33040

License number . . . . : 15 00030518

Appl, issue, expir 20615 20615 93015

License status (F4) 1N FIRST RENEWAL MATILED

Clasgsification (F4) 12C17 CONTRACTOR - SPEC PAINTING

Exemption (F4)

License comments . .

License restrictions

Grogss receipts .

Reprint this license N Y=Yes, N=No

Additional charges . . N Y=Yes, N=No Miscellaneous . N Y=Yes, N=No

Extra reguirements N * ¥Y=Yes, N=No Sub codes . . . . N Y=Yeg, N=No
More...

F3=Exit F5=Code description
Fl0=Businesgs maintenance

FS=zApplicant/Qualifier

Fl2=Cancel F24=More keys



